
237

Front Hanger Under Mount
Part No. Application
20478-01 (Univ) 21B Susp - Cast
Replaces T5562 / T5563

Front Hanger Flange Mount
Part No. Application
T5424 (RH) 21B Suspension
T5425 (LH) Cast, RH Shown

REYCO SUSPENSION PARTS

Equalizer Hanger
Under Mount

Part No. Application
T5564 Reyco 21B (Cast)

Rear Hanger Under Mount
Part No. Application

21B Undermount
Cast (LH/RH)

Rear Hanger Flange Mount
Part No. Application
T5428 (RH) 21B Undermount
T5429 (LH) Cast, LH Shown

Equalizer
Part No. Application
21725-01 Reyco 21B (Cast)
For 49" Axle Centers
25222-01 Reyco 21B (Cast)
For 42"- 44" Axle Spacing

Equalizer
Part No. Application
0650-00 Transpro 86, 88

For 49" Axle Centers
Part No. Application
0850-00 Cast Model 88

  20476-01
  replaces
  T5565 & T5566

Axle Seat
21B Reyco Granning

5” X 5” Axle, Suspension, 3/4” High
Part No. 0798001

Spring Seat for 5" Round Axle
Reyco 21B Suspension

A = 3/4"
Part No. 0973001

"A"



238

Bushings Not Included

Bushings Included!!

Adjustable Torque Arm Assemblies
1" Bolt, 2 Piece Bushing

Part No. C/C Bushing Kit Applications / Interchange Information
1517101 133/4" to 151/2" TK18997 44" Axle Centers, -(Front Axle)
1517201 151/2" to 171/2" TK18997 42-44" Axle Centers, T5485, E3283A
1517301 171/2" to 191/2" TK18997 49" Axle Centers, T5486, E3284A
1517401 191/2" to 213/4" TK18997 50" Axle Centers, T5487, E2295

Adjustable Torque Arm Assemblies
7/8" Bolt, 1 Piece Bushing

Part No. C/C Bushing Kit Applications / Interchange Information
1634701 143/4" to 18" NL3013 Susp models 45, 102, (Cast Ends!) E2512
1035-20 197/8" NL3013 Reyco Transpro 86, 88.  16349-01, E2513

Non-Adjustable Torque Arm Assemblies
7/8" Bolt, One Piece Bushing

Part No. C/C Bushing Kit Applications / Interchange Information
0075-20 1915/16" NL3013 Transpro 86, 88.

Bushings Not Included

Non-Adjustable Torque Arm Assemblies
1" Bolt, 2 Piece Bushing

Part No. C/C Bushing Kit Applications / Interchange Information
0856701 133/4" TK18997 21B Suspension, 44" AC, (Front Axle)
1517801 161/4" TK18997 21B Suspension, T7635
1517901 187/8" TK18997 21B Suspension

REYCO SUSPENSION PARTS

Bushings Included



239

Equalizer Rebushing Kit 21B Tandem Suspension
Part No. TK12506 Kit for 2 Equalizers (*shown)
Part No. TK18998 Kit for 1 Equalizer

Qty. Part No. Description
*2 1424701 Equalizer Shaft
*4 T5524 Equalizer Bushing
*4 1424901 Compression Washer
*4 1425001 Lock Washer, Equalizer Shaft
*4 1424801 Cap Screw, Equalizer Shaft

REYCO SUSPENSION PARTS

Torque Arm Bushing Kit
Part No. Application
TK18997 Reyco 21B Tandem Suspension

Includes: 1 T5492 Torque Arm Bolt
2 T5493 Torque Arm Bushing
2 T2224 Compression Washer
2 T5495 Lock Nut
Services one rod end

Torque Arm Bolt
Reyco 21B Suspension

1"-14 X 7" Long
Part No. T5492

Torque Arm Bushing
Reyco 21B Suspension
O.D. I.D. Length
25/16" 113/16" 215/16"

Part No. T5493

Spacer Block, Cast
Reyco 21B Suspension

"A" = 1"
Part No. T7716

Spacer Block, Ductile
Reyco 21B Suspension

"A" = 1.5"
Part No. 24082-01 (T7654)

Spacer Block, Ductile
Reyco 21B Suspension

"A" = 2"
Part No. 24083-01 (T7655)

"A"

Top Plate, Conventional "U-Bolts Up", Cast
Reyco 21B Suspension

For "Conventional" U-bolts
Part No. T7175

Top Plate, Inverted "U-Bolts Down", Cast
Reyco 21B Suspension

For "inverted" U-bolts
Part No. 0867701



240

Torque Arm Bushing Kit
Part No. Application
NL3013 Reyco 101A Axle Seat End

Includes: 1 NL3014 Torque Arm Bolt
2 NL3015 Torque Arm Bushing
2 NL3016 Lock Nut
Services one rod end

Rubber Bushing
Reyco Model 101A Axle Seat End

O.D. I.D. Length
17/8" 7/8" 3"

Part No. 0972901 (NL3015)
Interchange Information - E1980, M1449

Torque Arm Lock Nut
Reyco 21B Suspension

7/8"-9
Part No. E-2983 (NL3016)

Torque Arm Bolt
Reyco 21B Suspension

7/8"-9 X 51/2"
Part No. 1003301

Equalizer Nut, Reyco Transpro Suspension
Size 1"-14

Part No. 10562-00 (0274-01)

Equalizer Hex Bolt, Reyco Transpro Suspension
Size Length
1"-14 61/2"

Part No. 0001-14  (Shown)

5"

REYCO SUSPENSION PARTS

Wear Plate
Reyco

Part No. 15630-01

Torque Arm / Axle seat Hex Bolt, Reyco Model 88
Size Length

7/8"-14 51/4"
Part No. 0001-08

Size Length
7/8"-9 51/2"

Part No. 1003301

Compression Washer,
Reyco 21B Suspension
O.D. I.D. Thick

23/4" 11/16" 3/16"
Part No. T2224



241

REYCO 86AR SUSPENSION PARTS

T-200AX Drawbar Parts List
Item T200AX-12 T-200AX-16 Description Qty

1 223811 223811 Bolt, 5/8"-18X2 Gr8 6
2 9422850 9422850 Washer, 5/8", Hardened 6
3 9422306 9422306 Lock Nut, 5/8"-18, Gr8 6
4 9422302 9422302 Lock Nut, 1/2"-20, Gr8 2
5 427569 427569 Bolt, 1/2"-20X13/4", Gr8 2
6 703040-01 703040-01 Anchor, pulling point, LH 1
7 703040-02 703040-02 Anchor, pulling point, RH 1
8 E-1340 1003 Bushing, Pulling Point 1
9 9418372 9418372 Bolt, 3/4"-16X7 Gr8 1

10 9422308 9422308 Lock Nut, 3/4"-16, Gr8 1
11 2056 1388 Ass'y, drawbar 1
12 1359 Ass'y, air spring 1
13 213514 Nut, 1/2"-13, Gr5 1
14 219758 Jam nut, 3/4"-16, Gr5 1
15 120384 Spring Lock washer, 1/2" 4
16 180175 Bolt, 1/2"-13X11/4" Gr5 4
17 1426 1426 Snap ring 1
18 1010 1010 Spacer, Travel Block 1
19 1219 1219 Travel Block 1
20 1118T 1118T Rear Spindle 1

20

15

1913

16

11
10

6

8

17 18

1

2
3

4

9

7

12
5

8

1003

7

703040-02

6

703040-01

19

1219

14

Note: Same parts listed may not
be stock items.

T-200AX
Parts List

200AX series suspensions
are common on transit
mixers and block haulers

REYCO GRANNING T200AX PARTS

Part No. 20538-48
Slider Box - 48-3/8" frame width.

Part No. 10910-01
Track Rod, 48"

Part No. TK21962
Bracket Kit for Track Rod

Part No. 19638-01
Compression Spring (#15)

Part No. 19766-01
Body Rail Guide (#9)

Part No. 22662-01 (#1)
Front Hanger, Straddle Mount

Part No. 19630-01 (#17)
Slider lock pin for Hutch rails

Part No. 19753-01 (#17)
Slider lock pin for Binkley rails



242

PRO-PAR (FRUEHAUF) SUSPENSION PARTS

Equalizer Hanger, Undermount
F Series Suspensions

Part No. Replaces
U-XA0034 UXA000034

Front Hanger, Undermount
F Series Suspensions

Part No. Replaces
U-CF2467-1 UCF002467 001

Front Hanger Undermount
Wide Base, F Series Suspensions
Part No. Replaces
U-CF1466-1 UCF001466 001

Equalizer Hanger, UnderMount
Wide Base, F Series Suspensions

Part No. Application
U-CE7746-1 UCE007746 001

Ductile Cast Equalizer
F Series Suspensions

Part No. Replaces
U-CF6963-1 UCF006963 001

Rear Hanger, Undermount
F Series Suspensions

Part No. Replaces
U-CF2470-1 UCF002470 001

Rear Hanger, UnderMount
Wide Base, F Series Suspensions

Part No. Replaces
U-CF5858-1 UCE005858 001

 Cast Equalizer
 Series Suspensions

Part No. Replaces
UXA000017 -

Equalizer Bolt Kit
NF-2 Series Suspension

Part No. Replaces
U-CF6703-901 UCF006703901

Equalizer, w/bushing
NF-2 Series Suspension

Part No. Replaces
U-CF8317-1 UCF008317001



243

5" Rd Axle Seat for F2 Suspension
Part No. Replaces
A-CF8391-1 ACF008391-001

PRO-PAR (FRUEHAUF) SUSPENSION PARTS

Spring Spacer
F Series Suspensions

Part No. Replaces
U-XA0048 UXA000048

Fixed Radius Rod
F Series Suspensions

Part No. Replaces
U-XA0026-1 UXA000026-001

157/16" C/C Length

Spring Seat
F Series Suspensions

Part No. Replaces
A-XA0512-1 AXA000512-001

Axle Bracket, For 5" Sq. Axle
F Series Suspensions

Part No. Replaces
A-XA0495-1 AXA000495-001

Radius Rod Bushing Kit
F Series Suspensions

Part No. Replaces
NL3000 U-XA0011-900
Item Part No. Description

1 U-XA0016 Bolt
2 U-XA0356-1 Washer
3 UXA000011 Bushing
4 U-XA0002 Washer
5 FSP 6-2-9 Nut

1 2 3 4 5

11/2"High, 3" Wide, 61/2" Long

Axle Bracket, For 5" Rd Axle
F2  Series Suspensions

Part No. Replaces
U-XA0028 UXA00028

Adjustable Radius Rod
F Series Suspensions

Part No. Center to Center
U-CF2640-1 15 7/16"
U-CF2640-4 12 3/8"

 C/C Length

" "

SUSPENSION PARTS



244

Radius Rod Bushing Kit
For Fruehauf "F" Series Suspensions

Replaces UXA000011-900
Part No. NL3000

Radius Rod Bushing
For Fruehauf "F" Series Suspensions

Replaces UXA000011
Part No. 7620-00

Equalizer Bushing Kit
For Fruehauf "F" Series Suspensions

Replaces U-XA0004-900
Part No. NL3001

Equalizer Bushing
For Fruehauf "F" Series Suspensions

Replaces UXA00004
Part No. E-1020

Top Plate
F Series Suspensions, Multi-Leaf
Part No. Replaces
U-CE8801-1 UCE008801001

Top Plate
Saddle/Round ubolt, Cast

Part No. Replaces
U-CC5998-1 UCC005998001

PRO-PAR (FRUEHAUF) SUSPENSION PARTS

Equalizer Bolt Kit
For Fruehauf NF-2 Series Suspensions

Replaces UCF006703901
Part No. U-CF6703-901

Slider Lock Pin Kit
Slider Pin Assembly

Part No. Replaces
586191-900 FCF006457-901



245

GENERIC SUSPENSION PARTS

TRAILMOBILE SUSPENSION PARTS

Equalizer (Rocker)
For 3-1/2" wide springs

Part No. 3-A66-43
Interchange Info: E-3383

Bolt Kit for
Trailmobile Equalizer

Part No. E-3527
Interchange Info: 700-7-155

Adjustable Torque Arm
17" C/C (15.75" to 18.25")
Part No. 16398-17
Interchange Info: E-3390

Torque Arm Bushing Assembly
3-1/2" fabricated
Part No. NL1448
Interchange Info: E-3079

Torque Arm Bushing
3-1/2" fabricated
Part No. 722-00 Interchange Info: E-934

Equalizer (Rocker)
Single bolt application

Part No. 1063526
Interchange Info: 16158-01

Equalizer (Rocker)
Two bolt application, fabricated

Part No. 1063532
Interchange Info: 750-03 / E2781A

Adjustable torque arm
19.25" (Adjusts 18.5" to 21")

Part No. 1063524
Interchange Info: 713-05 / 16398-04

Equalizer (Rocker)
Two bolt application, cast

Part No. 1070401
Interchange Info: 19137-01

SMOOTH RIDE SUSPENSION - ADDON AIR RIDE
Smooth Ride is an add-on air suspension
system designed for most 96" or 102" wide
single- or tandem-axle dry vans, reefers, or
flatbed trailers installed with a spring suspension.
The Smooth Ride System is easily installed by
simply welding two brackets to each axle, then
adding an upper member directly above each
axle. Then, simply install the air bags and air
control system.

We can get you
more information!


